
 

 
DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME SITE 

11/8/2023 Wed Palmeto SHS 3:30 PM Palmeto SHS 
11/9/2023 Thurs TERRA SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 

11/13/2023 Mon Jackson SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 
11/15/2023 Wed Northwestern SHS 3:30 PM Northwestern SHS 
11/24/2023 Thurs Northwestern SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 
11/29/2023 Wed Killian SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 
12/6/2023 Wed Norland SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 
12/8/2023 Fri Varela SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 

12/15/2023 Fri ATM SHS 3:30 PM ATM SHS 
12/18/2023 Mon Dr Krop SHS 3:30 PM Ives Estates Park 

1/8/2024 Mon American SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 
1/18/2024 Thurs MAST Academy 2:00 PM MAST Academy 
1/19/2024 Fri Miami Beach SHS 2:00 PM Miami Beach SHS 
1/22/2024 Mon Ferguson SHS 3:30 PM Ferguson SHS 
1/24/2024 Wed Miami Springs SHS 3:30 PM JCBD-SHS 

  All dates, times, & locations are subject to change. 
 

Head Varsity Coach:  Ricardo Arzola 
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